
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5990
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
DISCONTINUANCE OF TRAIN SERVICE ON RUPSA-BANGIRIPOSHI ROUTE
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have discontinued train services on the Rupsa-Bangiriposhi route in Orissa;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government propose to reintroduce the train services on this route; and

(d) if so, the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) No, sir

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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